the respondents ensure that they are releasing 

the amount payable after considering all legal 

formalities as per Banking Rule. 

25. That, after considering the age of majority 

of the deceased father of the petitioners and 

calculating the actual gratuity amounting 

Rs.58,188/- (Fifty Eight Thousand One 

Hundred Eighty Eight) only as per Banking Rule 

of gratuity for the petitioners.” 

12. Taking part in the hearing, Learned Counsel for the 

respondents submitted that the respondent-Bank has already 

released an amount of Rs.58,188/- as per calculation sheet 

(Annexure-1) submitted by them before the Court furnishing